

SOUTH BISCAYNE DRIVE MEDIAN LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PROJECT FROM EAST SAFFORD TERRACE TO ELYTON DRIVE									
"REVISED" BID SCHEDULE						MRT LAWN AND GARDEN		GREEN CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES	
PAY ITEM NO.	SYM.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	UNIT	EST. QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
		LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION							
		TREES							
1	ED	Japanese Blueberry Tree - Elaeocarpus decipiens TM	10` Ht, 4` Spr, 2" Cal, standard	EA	3	\$ 437.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
2	LS	Queen`s Crape Myrtle - Lagerstroemia speciosa	10` Ht, 4` Spr, 2" Cal, B&B, std	EA	4	\$ 437.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	LJ	Japanese Privet - Ligustrum japonicum	10` Ht, 4` Spr, 2" Cal, B&B, multi	EA	1	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00
4	LS2	Sweet Gum - Liquidambar styraciflua	10` Ht, 4` Spr, 2" Cal, B&B	EA	4	\$ 437.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00
5	LD	<u>Ribbon Palm - Livistona decipiens</u>	<u>12' Ct. 4' Spr, B&B</u>	<u>EA</u>	<u>3</u>	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00
6	PR	<u>Pygmy Date Palm - Phoenix roebelenii</u>	<u>10' OA, B&B, triple trunk</u>	<u>EA</u>	<u>2</u>	\$ 437.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00
7	QV	<u>Cathedral Live Oak - Quercus virginiana `Cathedral`</u>	<u>12'-14' Ht, 5.5' Spr, 3.5" Cal, B&B</u>	<u>EA</u>	<u>4</u>	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 4,380.00
8	UA	American Elm - Ulmus americana	10` Ht, 4` Spr, 2" Cal, B&B	EA	4	\$ 437.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
SUB-TOTAL TREES							\$ 15,872.50		\$ 13,960.00
SHRUBS									
9	AA	Lily of the Nile - Agapanthus africanus	1 gal	EA	154	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,347.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 847.00
10	CE	Emerald Blanket Carissa - Carissa macrocarpa `Emerald Blanket`	3 gal, 10" Ht	EA	154	\$ 14.88	\$ 2,291.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00
11	DR	Gold Mound Duranta - Duranta repens `Gold Mound Dewdrop`	3 gal, 16" Ht	EA	272	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,720.00
12	ES	Purple Love Grass - Eragrostis spectabilis	1 gal, 14" Ht	EA	289	\$ 7.88	\$ 2,277.32	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,734.00
13	HP	Dwarf Firebush - Hamelia patens `Compacta`	3 gal, 24" Ht	EA	250	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	IV	Dwarf Yaupon - Ilex vomitoria `Stokes Dwarf`	3 gal, 12" Ht	EA	36	\$ 17.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 468.00
15	MC	Muhly Grass - Muhlenbergia capillaris	3 gal, 30" Ht	EA	192	\$ 14.88	\$ 2,856.96	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,112.00
16	MF2	Dwarf Simpson`s Stopper - Myrcianthes fragrans `compacta`	3 gal, 30" Ht	EA	215	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,762.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,170.00
17	ST	Schefflera - Schefflera arboricola `Trinette`	7 gal, 36" Ht	EA	153	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,508.00
18	TU	Yellow Alder - Turnera ulmifolia	3 gal, 24" Ht	EA	76	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,140.00
19	VO	Dwarf Walter`s Viburnum - Viburnum obovatum `Mrs. Shillers Delight`	3 gal, 18" Ht	EA	27	\$ 4.75	\$ 128.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 324.00
SUB-TOTAL SHRUBS							\$ 33,555.55		\$ 27,563.00
GROUNDCOVER									
20	AG	Perennial Peanut - Arachis glabrata	4" pot	EA	13036	\$ 3.50	\$ 45,626.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 45,626.00
21	DT	Twin Flower - Dyschoriste oblongifolia	1 gal, 6" Ht	EA	4809	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,258.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,045.00
22	JC	Shore Juniper - Juniperus conferta `compacta`	3 gal, 12" Spr	EA	1490	\$ 17.50	\$ 26,075.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,900.00
23	JH	Blue Rug Horizontal Juniper - Juniperus horizontalis `Wiltonii`	3 gal, 12" Spr	EA	875	\$ 15.75	\$ 13,781.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,625.00
24	LM	Lily Turf - Liriope muscari `Big Blue`	1 gal	EA	3910	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,415.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 19,354.50

25	RC	Carolina Wild Petunia - Ruellia caroliniensis	1 gal	EA	4524	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,406.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,882.00
SUB-TOTAL GROUNDCOVER							\$ 171,561.75		\$ 138,432.50
		MULCH							
26	PB	PINE BARK NUGGETS	3" DEPTH	CY	852	\$ 54.00	\$ 46,008.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,340.00
SUB-TOTAL MULCH							\$ 46,008.00		\$ 38,340.00
A	LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION SUBTOTAL						\$ 266,997.80		\$ 218,295.50
		IRRIGATION INSTALLATION							
27	C	SPPED-ENC PEDESTAL MOUNTED SL1600 CONTROLLER WITH SLM48DM DECODER MODULE (INCLUDING MISC. ELECTRICAL)	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	1	\$ 3,427.50	\$ 3,427.50	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00
28	RS	SLW1 WIRED RAIN SENSOR	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
29	FS	SLFSI-T20 2" TEE TYPE INSERT FLOW SENSOR WITH RAIN BIRD 200-PESBR-PRS-D MASTER VALVE	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
30	AC	SL-AIRCARDFLOW3W-GSM AIR CARD W/ FLOW, 3 YR SERVICE PLAN & WARRANTY FOR GZM CELL NETWORK	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
31	D	WEATHERMATIC SLDEC1 VALVE DECODER	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	27	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 6,615.00
32	W	SMARTLINE - SLWIRE (2 PATH WIRE)	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	LF	7940	\$ 0.78	\$ 6,193.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,850.00
34	SV	RAIN BIRD 100-PESBR-PRS-D (INCLUDES VALVE BOX, GRAVEL, BRICKS, FABRIC, ETC.)	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	SV	RAIN BIRD 150-PESBR-PRS-D (INCLUDES VALVE BOX, GRAVEL, BRICKS, FABRIC, ETC.)	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
38	LL	1" CLASS 200 PURPLE	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	LF	6380	\$ 0.43	\$ 2,743.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,950.00
39	LL	1-1/2" CLASS 200 PURPLE	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	LF	260	\$ 0.95	\$ 247.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 819.00
40	LL	2" CLASS 200 PURPLE	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	LF	40	\$ 1.55	\$ 62.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
42	GR	LIGHTENING ARRESTER - SLGDT	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	28	\$ 134.28	\$ 3,759.84	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,080.00
44	NZ	HUNTER FIXED ARC NOZZLE ON PROS-12-CV-R SPRAY BODY - 5' RADIUS NOZZLE	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	451	\$ 24.88	\$ 11,220.88	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,295.00
45	NZ	HUNTER FIXED ARC NOZZLE ON PROS-12-CV-R SPRAY BODY - 10' RADIUS NOZZLE	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	367	\$ 24.88	\$ 9,130.96	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,515.00
47	F	NETAFIM FILTER POC-TF20918-100RW	(CONTRACTOR PROVIDED)	EA	1	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
B	SUB-TOTAL IRRIGATION						\$ 48,439.78		\$ 135,499.00
		SITE WORK							
48	SP	SOIL PREP., HERBACIDE APP., FERT.		SF	92012	\$ 0.03	\$ 2,760.36	\$ 0.75	\$ 69,009.00
49	TS	TREE SUMPS (AS NEEDED)		EA	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
50	MOB	MOBILIZATION		LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,692.00	\$ 23,692.00
51	MOT	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
52	SF	SILT FENCE AROUND DRAINS		EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
53	AB	CERTIFIED AS-BUILT SURVEYS		LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
C	SITE WORK SUBTOTAL						\$ 20,010.36		\$ 143,751.00
A	LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION SUBTOTAL						\$ 266,997.80		\$ 218,295.50
B	IRRIGATION INSTALLATION SUBTOTAL						\$ 48,439.78		\$ 135,499.00
C	SITE WORK SUBTOTAL						\$ 20,010.36		\$ 143,751.00
GRAND TOTAL							\$ 335,447.94		\$ 497,545.50